725	
160	
7	
13001	
Ì	
00.01	
4	
IJ	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851 0027 (oxp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Yrademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENT			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(les): German Holguin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)		
asiman sagan.	Name: Prestolite Electric, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2311 Green Road, Suite B		
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2006			
Assignment Merger	City: Ann Arbor		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
	State: Michigan		
Joint Research Agreement	Country: US Zip: 48105		
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional flame(s) & address(es) attaches.		
Other Corrective Assignment for Reel 018664 Frame 0304			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/607,252			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Jonathan M. Rushman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Soont Marking Cally Floor	Enclosed		
Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago			
	8. Payment Information		
State: Illinois Zip: 60661	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number : (312) 775-8000	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (312) 775-8100	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0017		
Email Address: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com	Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Mallov, Ltd		
9. Signature: 1 At 11. Colombia	#####################################		
Signature	Date		
Jonathan M. Rushman (55.870) Name of Person Signin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3		
142110 01 1 1 2011 0 1	<u> </u>		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: 17671US01

ASSIGNMENT

(sole inventor)

I, German Holguin, a resident of the city of Orchard Park, State of New York, and Country of USA,

have made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

MULTIPOWER VOLTAGE REGULATOR

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 17671US01:

Which I executed on the same date as I signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for my invention.

Prestolite Electric, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State pf Delaware having a place of business at 2311 Green Road, Suite B, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, USA (hereinafter "said assignce") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

I warrant and represent that I conceived said invention myself, that no one other than me is a joint inventor of said invention, and that I have not assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all my United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application to said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Docket No.: 17671US01

I hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and I further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in my or its name.

I hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

Signed at Arcade	in the County of Warning and State of November, 2006.
	German Holguin
	ř –
STATE OF fun Glade) SS. COUNTY OF Wyamenig)	
COUNTY OF Oyuming	and State
be the same person whose name is subscribed me this day in person and acknowledged to instrument as his free and voluntary act and determined to the same person and acknowledged to the same person acknowledged to t	personally known to me to d to the foregoing instrument, appeared before that he signed, sealed and delivered the said seed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	20 day of Juxaker, 200%
	Motary Public
(SEAL) My commission	on expires <u>f. b. 03, 2010</u>
Assisty A. Pipen, Notary Face: State of New York Qualities in Wyoming County	

McANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY	_(MON) 2. 26'07 15:31/ST. 15:28/NO. 4861050310 P
PATENT To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): German Hoguin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ses) Name: Prestolite Electric, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Tes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 30, 2006	Street Address: 2311 Green Road, Suite B
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	City: Ann Arbor State: Michigan Country: US Zip: 48105 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jonathan M. Rushman Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affective title)
City; Chicago Zip: 60661 State; Illinois Zip: 60661 Phone Number: (312) 775-8000 Fax Number: (312) 775-8100 Email Address: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
9. Signature : Signature Jonathan M. Rushman (55,870) Name of Person Signin	November 30, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FROM McANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY (MON) 2. 26' 07 15:31/ST. 15:28/NO. 4861050310 P 11
: JONATHAN M. RUSHMAN COMPA MALLOY, D.

FROM McANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY

Q1/30/2007. 30' 07 14:32/8T. 14:31/NO. 4861050960 P 4

Face P10-1495 (But 01/00) /00308 /003	U.S. Copperment of COMMC United States Parent and Trade-more of	
	FORM COVER SHEET 17671US01	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademak Office B	VTS ONLY	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Garman Holguin		
	Name: Prestolite Electric, inc.	
Additional name of convention and the last of the last	internal Addrece;	
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2008	Street Address: 2311 Green Road, Suite B	
D testing		
	City: Ann Arbor	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 48105	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other Corrective Assignment for Real 018664 Frame		
Application		
A. Patent Application No.(a)	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
11/607,252	8. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔼 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
amo: Jonathan M. Rushman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5.40	
temai Address: McAndrows, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
tree! Address: 500 W. Mediagn, 34" Floor	☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not attacting titls)	
ty: Chicago	2 Trans tedangs (Bosestillers undest for suscend line)	
ata: Iffinois Zip: 50661	8. Payment Information	
none Number: (312) 775-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
× Number: (312) 775-8100	Expiration Date	
nail Address: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0017	
THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Authorized Usar Name McAndraws Held & Mailov. Ltd.	
Signature :	November 30, 2006	
Signature		
Jonathan M. Rushman (55,870) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3	

MCANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY RECORDATION FO	(TUE) 1. 30' 07 14:33/8T. 14:31/NO. 4861050960 P
PATEN	
To the Director of the U.S. Petents and Trademark Office: Plan	1032404 40 (A)
Name of conveying party(les); German Hoosin	2 Name and address of receiving and
3	Name: Prestolite Electric, Inc.
	Internal Address: 250
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔯 No	128
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2311 Green Road, Suite B
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2006	AND CONTRACT OF THE B
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ann Arbor
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 48105
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔯 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers with	B. Patent No.(s) ached? 17 7am 25 No 4. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	*Ched? (*) 798 (*) No * Total number of applications and patents involved: {
Additional numbers att. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame:Jonathan M. Rushman	#ched? [7] 798 [25] No #. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Additional numbers att. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame:Jonathan M. Rushman	*Ched? (*) 798 (*) No * Total number of applications and patents involved: {
Additional numbers att. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame:Jonathan M. Rushman stemal Address: McAndrows, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	### Ched? 740 750 No 4. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers att. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame:Jonathan M. Rushman stemal Address: McAndrows, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	### Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attained and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jonathan M. Rushman stemal Address: McAndrows Held & Malloy, Ltd. Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor	### Check Test Test
Additional numbers attained. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lameJonathan M. Rushman stemal Address: McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd. Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor	**Ched? 798 20 No **Total number of applications and patents involved: **Total tee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (povernment interest not attecting title) **Payment information
Additional numbers att. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jonathan M. Rushman stemal Address: McAndrows Held & Mallov, Ltd. Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor city: Chicago tere: Itinois Zip: 80661	### Check Test Test
Additional numbers att. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jonathan M. Rushman Itemat Address: McAndrows Held & Mallov Ltd. Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor	**Example of applications and patents involved: **Total see (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40 **Authorized to be charged by credit card **Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed **None required (povernment interest not attacking title) **Requirement information **a. Credit Card Land 4 Numbers
Additional numbers att. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jonathan M. Rushman stemal Address: McAndrows Held & Mallov Ltd. Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor city: Chicago tate: Itilnois Zip: 80661 thone Number: (312) 775-8000 ax Number: (312) 775-8100	**Ched? 740 75
Additional numbers attained: Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jame: Jonathan M. Rushman Itemat Address: McAndrows Heto & Mallov, Ltd. Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor Sity: Chicago Itate: Ittinois Zip: 80661 Inone Number: (312) 775-8000 ax Number: (312) 775-8100 mail Address: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com	### Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (povernment interest not affecting title) Payment information Expiration Date Expiration Date S 8
Additional numbers att. Name and address to Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan M. Rushman Internal Address: McAndrows Held & Malloy, Ltd. Street Address: 500 W. Madison, 34 th Floor City: Chicago	Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions Line L. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (povernment interest not affecting title) 2. Payment information a. Credit Card Land 4 Numbers 5 Expiration Date 5 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 28 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 29 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 20 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 20 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 20 Expiration Date 5 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 20 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 20 Expiration Date 5 Authorized User Name McAndress Held & Millions No. 20 Expiration Date 6 Expiration Date 7 Expiration Date 7 Expiration Date 7 Expiration Date 7 Expiration Date 8 Expiratio

FROM McANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY

(TUE) 1. 30' 07 14:32/ST. 14:31/NO. 4861050960 P 5

Dockst No.: 17671US01

ASSIGNMENT (sole inventor)

I, Cerman Holguin, a resident of the city of Orchard Park, State of New York, and Country of USA,

have made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

MULTIPOWER VOLTAGE RECULATOR

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 17671US01:

X which I executed on the same date as I signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for my invention.

Prestolite Electric, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State pf Delaware having a place of business at 2311 Green Road, Suite B, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, USA (beneinafter "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

I warrant and represent that I conceived said invention myself, that no one other than me is a joint inventor of said invention, and that I have not assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said assignes, its successors and assigns, the entire westerwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all my United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable freatics or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application to said assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

: JONATHAN M. RUSHMAN COMPA:: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, D.

FROM McANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY

(TUE) 1. 30' 07 14:33/ST. 14:31/NO. 4861050960 P 6

Docket No.: 17671US01

I hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and I further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in my or its name.

I hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful on of declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

Signed at, this	cade 30th day of	in the County o	f <u>Uiyon ion</u> and	State of
		German Magnin		- -
STATE OF for S	(bod)) SS.			
me this day in pers	a No certify that second whose name is subscrib son and acknowledged and voluntary act and acknowledged.	ed to the foregoing in that he signed, scal	istrument, appeare ed and delivered	the said
Given under my han	d and notarial seal this_	20 day of 200	200	
		Notary Publ	2. 24 m	
(SEAL)	My commissi	on expires <u>L.l. o</u>	9,2010	
Juneay A. Pigers, Relator Fra. Basis of they York Canadinal in Wyensing Court	at.			

February 2010